PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7438849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 060079 Frame 0510. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNMENT IS ATTACHED (TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES:1).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THE NIELSEN COMPANY (US), LLC	07/07/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIELSEN CONSUMER LLC		
Street Address:	200 W. JACKSON BLVD		
Internal Address:	FLOOR 26		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16216693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: rakintonwa@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20402/81258967US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SERGIO FILICE
SIGNATURE:	/Sergio D. Filice/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=81258967US01_Assignment TNC to NC#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060729 FRAME: 0469

507391923

507314412 06/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7361335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE NIELSEN COMPANY (US), LLC	02/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIELSEN CONSUMER LLC		
Street Address:	200 W JACKSON BLVD		
Internal Address:	FLOOR 26		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16216693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: narroyo@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20402/81258967US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/EILEEN LYSAUGHT/
SIGNATURE:	/EILEEN LYSAUGHT/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 17

source=Assignment_Nielsen Consumer_Active matters_final copy#page1.tif source=Assignment Nielsen Consumer Active matters final copy#page2.tif source=Assignment Nielsen Consumer Active matters final copy#page3.tif source=Assignment_Nielsen Consumer_Active matters_final copy#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060729 FRAME: 0470

Attorney Docket: 20402/81258967

Serial No: 16/216,693

Filed: February 11, 2018

Title: METHODS, SYSTEMS, ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE AND APPARATUS TO

MONITOR AUDITING DEVICES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Nielsen Company (US), LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 85 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004, (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to Nielsen Consumer LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 85 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aboveidentified asset. The conveyance is inclusive of all inventions corresponding to the above-identified application serial number, all priority rights in said asset(s), all rights to claim priority to or from said asset(s), all rights to file any additional patent application(s) anywhere in the world relating to said asset(s), all international patent application(s) relating to said asset(s), all patent application(s) filed in or to be filed in any country in the world relating to said asset(s) or the inventions disclosed in said asset(s), all patent(s) issued or to be issued in any country in the world for said asset(s), and all reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s), divisional(s) and/or extension(s) thereof relating to said asset(s). This assignment includes all rights associated with said asset(s) including, without limitation, all patent right(s) in any and all countries and all right(s) to claim priority to and/or from any application(s) or patent(s) in any and all countries. No rights whatsoever are reserved to the undersigned Assignor, but instead all rights relating to the above-identified asset is hereby transferred to, and accepted by, the Assignee. This assignment is governed by the Law of the State of Illinois, United States of America.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests said that all Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee.

The undersigned has authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the entity for which he or she is an officer.

Tolo

WITNESS my hand this	/ []	day of	Jury	, 2022.	
			The Nielsen	Company (US), LLC	
		Bv:	(a)	A	

By:

Thomas Strouse

Vice President and Intellectual Property Counsel On behalf of The Nielsen Company (US), LLC

Nielsen Gonsumer LLC

Rashmi S. Rai

General Counsel/Chief IP Counsel
On behalf of Nielsen Consumer LLC

PATENT REEL: 060729 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 07/19/2022